Warrants to be drawn by the state auditor. president and secretary not exceeding in all the said sum of five thousand dollars for said first state normal school and the said sum of four thousand dollars for said second state normal school, and the said sum of one thousand dollars for said third state normal school and the money drawn upon said warrants shall be expended under the direction of the state normal board of instruction, as provided by law and for the support of said state normal schools.

This act shall be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1872.

CHAPTER CIX.

Fobruary 27, 1872.

An Act to Appropriate Money to Pay Indebtedness of First State Normal School for Insurance.

Section 1. Appropriation to pay insurance on state normal school building at Winons.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Appropriation for insurance first normal school. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twelve hundred and eighty-two dollars and fifty cents, to be expended in paying indebtedness due on account of insurance on buildings, the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the president of state normal school board and countersigned by the secretary thereof.

Upon presentation of such warrants to the state auditor he shall forthwith draw warrants on the state treasury for the amount named in the warrants of the said president and secretary not exceeding in all the said sum of twelve hundred and eighty-two dollars and fifty cents, and the money drawn upon said warrants shall be expended under the direction of said state normal school board in paying said indebtedness for insurance.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to and after its passage.

take effect.

Approved March 1, 1872.

CHAPTER CX.

An Act Appropriating Money for Salary and Expenses of February 27, Railroad Commissioner of this State.

Section 1. Appropriation for salary of railroad commissioner for 1871.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of two thousand one hundred salary of railand sixty-six dollars and sixty-six cents be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury of the state, belonging to the revenue fund not otherwise appropriated, for the payment of salary and expenses of the railroad commissioner from June fifteenth, [15th) one thousand eight hundred and seventy-one, (1871,) to January first, (1st,) one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two, [1872].

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 27, 1872.